

C.N.R.-WBBD16-010465-2022

28/06/2022

Ptnr. is present.

S/R returned with remark 'refused'.

It may be treated as good service of notice.

Heard. Considered.

Let the case be proceed exparte against the O.P.

Fix- 08.09.22 for Exparte hearing and DIR.

Call for fresh DIR.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159