

C.N.R No- WBBD16-010465-2022

Order dated 01.11.2022:-

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner is also present.

Ld Advocate for the O.P files a fresh v.nama.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.Ps are found absent on call.

Ld Advocate for the O.P files a petition with a prayer for supply of a copy of application u/s 12 of P.W.D.V Act as filed by the petitioner.

Ld Advocate for the O.P files another petition with a prayer for setting aside the order of ex parte hearing.

On bare perusal of this petition, it appears that this petition of the O.P is not a verified one nor supported by any affidavit.

Hence, the petition be rejected in limine with a liberty to file this petition afresh by the next date.

To 08.12.22 for appearance of both parties and taking necessary step by the O.P i.d Necessary Order.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O. Code – WB-01159