

C.N.R No- WBBD16-010465-2022

Order dated 08.12.2022:-

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and taking necessary step by the O.P  
i.d N.O.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with Ld advocate.

O.P files a petition.

None move for the O.P on repeated call.

Hence the petition of the O.P be rejected.

Heard Ld Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered.

Let the case be proceeded ex parte against the respondent.

To 02.02.23 for Ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol,  
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol,  
J.O Code WB- 01159