

C.N.R No- WBBD16-010465-2022

Order dated 13.03.2023:-

Today is fixed for Ex parte hearing.
Record is taken up for ex parte hearing.
Petitioner files her affidavit in chief.
She is examined on dock as P.W 1 (ex parte) and discharged.
Ld Advocate files some xerox copy of documents under phiristi.
Let these be kept with the record

To 26.04.23 for Order.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159