

Present : Saloar Alam , Ld. J.M. 7<sup>th</sup> Court , Asansol

**Misc- 197/2022**

C.N.R – WBBD16 -010465 - 2022

11/08/23

Today is fixed for interim hearing.

P.O is on leave on duty . Ld. J.M 7<sup>th</sup> Court , Asansol is in charge .

Both parties files hazira through ld lawyer.

None moves. Considered.

Fix - 27.09.2023 for interim hearing.

d/c by me ,

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
in- charge  
J.O. Code-WB-01393

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
in- charge  
J.O. Code – WB-01393