

C.N.R.-WBBD16-010465-2022

30/03/2024

Parties take no steps.

However, Ld advocates are abstaining from attending court as per resolution of the local bar.

None moves. No adverse order passed for ends of justice.

Fix- 15.06.24 for Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01159